Data Sheet
January 2000
1340-Type Lightwave Receiver
Operating at 1.1 µm through 1.6 µm wavelengths and at
155 Mbits/s, 622 Mbits/s, or 1.25 Gbits/s, the versatile
1340-Type Receiver is manufactured in a 20-pin, plastic DIP
with a multimode fiber pigtail.
Features

Data Sheet
January 20001340-Type Lightwave Receiver
Ordering Information
Table 4. OC-3/STM-1 Receiver Versions
Table 5. OC-12/STM-4 Receiver Versions
Table 6. 1.25 Gbits/s Receiver Versions
Table 7. Related Products
Device Code Connector Pin 10 Requirements Comcode
1340FMPC FC-PC No
Internal
Connection
108162322
1340CMPC SC 108354408
1340TMPC ST 108572264
1340FAPC FC-PC Requires +5 V or –5 V
(Used for photocurrent
monitoring)
108468687
1340CAPC SC 108359175
1340TAPC ST 108572249
Device Code Connector Pin 10 Requirements Comcode
1340FNPC FC-PC No
Internal
Connection
108155680
1340CNPC SC 108354416
1340TNPC ST 108155755
1340FBPC FC-PC Requires +5 V or –5 V
(Used for photocurrent
monitoring)
108155672
1340CBPC SC 108468679
1340TBPC ST 108572256
Device Code Connector Pin 10 Requirements Comcode
1340FCPC FC-PC Requires
+5 V or –5 V
108400342
1340CCPC SC 108400334
Description Document Number
1241/1243/1245-Type Receivers for SONET/SDH Applications DS99-073LWP
1345-Type Receiver with Clock Recovery and Data Retiming DS00-099OPTO
Agere Systems Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice. No liabi lity is assumed as a result of their use or application. ST is a